
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:598
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Quality of Clothes
Baheria Shri Subhash Chandra

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware of the quality of the clothes being imported from China as it is prone to skin diseases;

(b) if so, whether any study has been conducted in this regard;

(c) if so, the details and outcome thereof; and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) & (b): No Madam. Government has not come across any such complaint from the garment industry. Therefore, no study has been conducted in this regard.

(c) & (d): Question does not arise.
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